



Subject: Submission of online Application Forms for admission to 12th based Paramedical courses-2021: Extension in time thereof.

Reference: (i) Notification No. 052-BOPEE of 2021 dated 10.04.2021

(ii) Notice No. 045-BOPEE of 2021 dated 05.05.2021

(iii) Notice No. 051-BOPEE of 2021 dated 28.05.2021

(iv) Notice No. 053-BOPEE of 2021 dated 11.06.2021

(iii) JKPMC- 19/118/6663 dated 14.06.2021 from J&K Paramedical Council, Jammu

Notification No. 067-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 15.06.2021

Consequent upon receipt of a communication dated 14.06.2021 from J&K Paramedical Council and in continuation to Notification No. 052-BOPEE of 2021 dated 10.04.2021 read with Notice No. 045-BOPEE of 2021 dated 05.05.2021 issued by the J&K BOPEE, it is hereby notified for general information of the interested, desirous and eligible candidate(s) who had not earlier submitted their online application forms for admission to 12th based Paramedical Courses-2021 due to prevailing Covid-19 situation or some other reason can now submit their online application forms from 17th of June, 2021 to 22nd of June, 2021 (midnight) and deposit the fee of Rs. 1000/- upto 22.06.2021 (midnight). The eligibility and other terms and conditions shall remain the same as mentioned in the Notification No. 052-BOPEE of 2021 dated 10.04.2021.

Note:

The candidates who had earlier registered themselves, but had not deposited the registration fee need not apply afresh, but shall have to deposit the requisite fee upto 22.06.2021 through online mode only failing which their application form shall be rejected without further notice.

E&OE

: Mungt

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE Dated: 15-06-2021

No. BOPEE/Exam-10/2021 Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner to Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government ARI and Trainings Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

- 6. Director Information for publication of the notice in two leading English Newspapers from Jammu & Srinagar, having large circulation particularly Greater Kashmir, Rising Kashmir Srinagar and Daily Excelsior & State Times Jammu.
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. Director Radio Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programmes.
- 9. Secretary J&K BOPEE for information
- 10. President J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC) Jammu for information.
- 11. Vice President J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC) Srinagar for information.
- 12. Registrar J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC) Jammu for information.
- 13. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar
- 15. Deputy Secretary (legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 16. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K, BOPEE for information of the Chairman..
- 17. Incharge I.T. Section BOPEE, for information & necessary action.
- 18. P.A. to Members, J&K BOPEE, for information to members.
- 19. Office file.